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Dear Sir/Madam,

regarding the comments from the Drainage Services Department (DSD) on the captioned planning
application. | also refer to our letter dated 3 December 2025 applying for a deferment of consideration of
the captioned planning application by Town Planning Board for a period of 2 months, and your subsequent
letter dated 9 January 2026 agreeing to such a deferment.

In response to DSD’s comments, and having considered the presence of the existing U-Channel under
DSD’s management, its clearance requirements, and the operation and maintenance needs of the HV
Pillar, the proposal has been revised accordingly.

Please find attached the following information prepared to facilitate your consideration of our application:

1. Revised proposal with replacement pages of S.16 Application Form;

2. Aplanoverlaying the revised proposal with DSD’s drainage record plan; and

3. Arevised plan demonstrating the proposed connections of the proposed HV Pillar to existing
networks and target developments

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for
your attention.

Kind regards,

Andy Shim

Lands & Buildings Branch

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

Information Classification: Proprietary
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For Official Use Onl A 4 %
A Date Received
eE H

1. The completed form and supporting documents (if any) should be sent to the Secretary, Town Planning Board (the Board),
15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong. ‘
F 3 N\ RN B A R A R LS RPER AL () » RSB AR ILATESEIE 333 STILABUN &% 15 ki
MBI ZE RS " =R OMEI -

2. Please read the “Guidance Notes” carefully before you fill in this form. The document can be downloaded from the
Board’s website at hitp:/www.tpb.gov.hk/. It can also be obtained from the Secretariat of the Board at 15/F, North Point
Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong (Tel: 2231 4810 or 2231 4835), and the Planning Enquiry
Counters of the Planning Department (Hotline: 2231 5000) (17/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North
Point, Hong Kong and 14/F, Sha Tin Government Offices, 1 Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin, New Territories).
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3. This form can be downloaded from the Board's website, and obtained from the Secretariat of the Board and the Planning
Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department. The form should be typed or completed in block letters. The processing
of the application may be refused if the required information or the required copies are incomplete. i _
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1. Name of Applicant HI 35 A & &4 /& T8

(OMr. 44 /OMrs. e A /OMiss /i / OMs. 72+ /M Company %24 8] / O Organisation £ )

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited tPEEEE JJHTR /A E

2.  Name of Authorised Agent (if applicable) 7 A 4/48 (WHEAH)

(OMr. S8 /OMrs, A /OMiss /v /OMs. 2| /O Company 45 5] / O Organisation £ )

N/A

3. Application Site F 55 it Bb

(a) Full address / location / .
demarcation  district  and  lot Government Land in D.D. 9

number (if applicable) Yuen Leng, Tai Po, New Territories
AEUH H hE B SRS 1 R (As shown on Appendix I)
HEEZSE0S (WA )

(b) Site area and/or gross floor area

involved MSite area ISR EIRL ... 11.82 .. sq.m - i MAbout £

;'5‘. .';j.{pfr"jl‘ = 2t 'h" EL?:.LE ﬂr"' 3 ) o ) )

ﬁ?ﬁm AR A MGross floor area 28R i fifE | 11.82 sq.m s MAbout £
(c) Area of Government land included

(ifany) 11.82 iy RT3 4t

FREFEIEUG LR (fadg) | e i s sq.m - /5215 MAbout %

2 Parts 1, 2 and 3 182 3



Form No. S16-1 &5 S16-1 5

9. Impacts of Development Proposal ¥ & Bt #I I &

If necessary, please use separate sheets (o indicate the proposed measures to minimise possible adverse impacts or give
justifications/reasons for not providing such measures.

HORRIERTEE » 3 ELREO AT D o] SR BT RG » A5 HSA EE H
Yes & |[] Please provide details  S5HE{EEERS
Does the development
proposal mvolve | | e
al[eration Of CXisling ..........................................................................................
U T |
BERSEIEGTBUIR T | | e
15 ¥ A Y aY
dﬁéﬁl? ..........................................................................................
Nod& |
Yes & (Please indicate on site plan the boundary of concerned land/pond(s), and particulars of stream diversion,
the extent of filling of land/pond(s) and/or excavation of land)
Does the development (35 IO 7 i B S R R R i R DURRTOE - HONE - 804 R /S - AN BN R/ sk
proposal involve the (&)
ti tl
fipg?g.i_, fon - on e (] Diversion of stream ;] i 4 75
ﬁfﬁ it 3% Jﬂ_%;% & R ] Filling of pond L
EF; ziEq\;?liife-Type (i Area of filling HEHETIRE ... sq.m FE 535 CAbout £
: ) : L O 5% £
application is _the Depth of filling SEHEERE .....oooiviiiviiininn, m:l:  OAbout &y
subject of ap_plicalion'l. ("] Filling of land -
Eéi?iel skip  this Area of filling - Hiff ....ooeeevnneenns sq.m 752 OAbout £
101 -
e s Sl T ing B . A% &
oy _#IJ H ,ﬁh,&fﬁ Depth of filling T ..., mz:  OAbout &Y
(i) FE 3 - S E T [v] Excavation of land $£+-
S HE . i e
FRFERE - ) Area of excavation =i, 1182 sqm E 17315 MAbout 45
Depth of excavation 2 |- %6 ... ... L iz m ;s MAbout &
No % [
On environment ¥¥85 Yes @ [ ] No K@
On traffic ¥f27iH Yes g [] No R V]
On water supply ¥{fsK Yes &5 [] No A
On drainage #¥HE7K Yes & [] No 7
On slopes ¥t#li Yes & [ No
Affected by slopes ~Z iz a2 Yes @& [] No i [vl
Landscape Impact ¥ 552 % Yes @ [ ] No 7
Tree Felling {4t A< Yes @ [] No Ay
Visual Impact % 56 7240 Yes @ [] No A v
Others (Please Specify) HAtf (5#4%18H) Yes & [] No & [v]
Would the
development
proposal cause any

adverse impacts?
1A % e A ) &
SRR B ?

Please state measure(s) to minimise the impact(s). For tree felling, please state the number,
diameter at breast height and species of the affected trees (if possible)

it B R R DS RRTE - W0 R » SRS R BRI H ~ R R s
FEREY- STt (D)

Part 9 & 9 2[4y
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Gist of Application EHEEHFE

(Please provide details in both English and Chinese as far as possible. This part will be circulated to relevant
consultees, uploaded to the Town Planning Board’s Website for browsing and free downloading by the public and
available at the Planning Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department for general information. )

(LIS R g s « LB @ ae it PRSI A L « ERE TN B @R AR e R
ik R B B AR R S (AR 2R - )

Application No. (For Official Use Only) (& L IR
Location/address
fir' &/ sk

Government Land in D.D. 9

Yuen Leng, Tai Po, New Territories
Site area i T s

C 1182 sq.m F 752K M About &Y
b TP
(includes Government land of & $ FL J&f + HE 11.82 sq. m  Jj 3 M About %)

Plan
R Approved Kau Lung Hang Outline Zoning Plan No. S/NE-KLH/11
Zoning
s .

Agriculture
Applied use/
geveloprhent Proposed Public Utility Installation (HV Pillar)
TRATEEE | RIS E ()

(i)  Gross floor area sqm 2520k Plot Ratio #7fif[E%2
and/or plot ratio ) G O About %9 CAbout 49
ﬁ[ﬁ"g] ez l_": Ei omgeslic out out %-
iﬂl:g[tl_j,g$ R/ B FH [0 Not more than [ONot more than
EEZS EEZS
Non-domestic About 4 CJAbout %9
FEEH 11.82 0 Not more than [INot more than
EESS QN
i1)  No. of block Domestic
g {*H
Non-domestic
FFEH 2
Composite

14 For Form No. S.16-1 ftF#R% S.16-1 58






